220 042619
MARKING
TCN
Type
TCJ
TCN
4
Case Size

006
Rated DC Voltage
HOW TO ORDER
R
Packaging
R = Pure Tin 7" Reel
S = Pure Tin 13" Reel
(J-Lead)
0055
ESR in mΩ
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
J-CAPTM Series
Highest Joules/cc Conductive Polymer Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors
4 CASE
XXXXX
158 J
AVX LOGO
Polymer Capacitance Value in pF
158 = 1500µF
Rated Voltage
J = 6.3V
ID Code
Polarity
Band
(Anode+)
XXXXX
107 V
AVX LOGO
Polymer Capacitance Value in pF
107 = 100µF
Rated Voltage
V = 35V
ID Code
Polarity
Band
(Anode+)
C, D, E, H, L, T, X, 5 CASE
XXXXX
156 J
AVX LOGO
Polymer Capacitance Value in pF
156 = 15µF
Rated Voltage
J = 6.3V
ID Code
Polarity
Band
(Anode+)
XXXXX
157 C
AVX LOGO
Polymer Capacitance Value in pF
157 = 150µF
Rated Voltage
C = 16V
ID Code
Polarity
Band
(Anode+)
006 = 6.3Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
016 = 16Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
E
Additional
Character
E = Black resin
CASE DIMENSIONS Undertab: millimeters (inches)
  Code      EIA           EIA               L±0.20           W+0.20 (0.008)       H max.             WP±0.10              WN±0.10              AP±0.10               AN±0.10                S Min.

where C = Capacitance
Vr = Rated Voltage
X = Recommended derating factor
Vx= 3V (invariable)
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25ºC. Capacitance is
measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at
rated voltage after 5 minutes.
ESR allowed to move up to 1.25 times catalog limit post mounting.
For typical weight and composition see page 274.
NOTE: AVX reserves the right to supply higher voltage ratings in the same
case size, to the same reliability standards.
                                                                                          Rated        Maximum         DCL           DF             ESR         1000kHz                                                   ENERGY
                     AVX                       Case   Capacitance   Voltage      Operating        Max.         Max.           Max.            RMS         Product         MSL            Energy        Energy/volume    Energy/area                  Part No.                     Size            (μF)               (V)        Temperature      (μA)           (%)        @ 100kHz     Current      Category                             (mJ)             (mJ/cm3)          (mJ/cm2)                                                                                                                 (ºC)                                                 (mΩ)       (mA) 45ºC
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
  TCJH686M006#0100E     H           68            6.3           105          40.8         6           100         1000           3               3            0.8              54               8.0
 TCNT157M006#0200E      T           150           6.3           105           90          10          200          700            3               4            1.7             147             17.7
   TCJH227M006#0170      H          220           6.3           105          132         10          170          800            3               3            2.6             173               26
   TCJD337M006#0040      D          330           6.3           105          198          6            40          2400           2               3            3.8              42              12.2
  TCNX477M006#0050       X           470           6.3            85           282         10           50          1900           5               5            5.4             115             17.3
  TCN4108M006#0055       4          1000          6.3            85           600         20           55          1860           5               4           11.6            130               26
  TCN4158M006#0055       4          1500          6.3            85           900         20           55          1860           5               4           17.4            195               39
10 Volt @ 85°C
  TCJH476M010#0100E     H           47            10            105           47           6           100         1000           3               3            1.7             115             17.3
   TCJC476M010#0100      C           47            10            125           47           6           100         1300           1               3            1.7              34               8.8
   TCJD686M010#0045      D           68            10            105           68           6            45          2200           3               3            2.5              27               7.8
   TCJD107M010#0045      D          100           10            105          100          6            45          2200           3               3            3.6              40              11.5
   TCJD157M010#0045      D          150           10            105          150          6            45          2200           3               3            5.4              59              17.2
   TCJD227M010#0040      D          220           10            105          220          6            40          2400           3               3            7.9              87              25.2
   TCJ5337M010#0100       5           330           10            105          330         10          100         1300           2               3           11.9            100             37.8
16 Volt @ 85°C
  TCJH336M016#0150E     H           33            16            105          52.8         6           150          800            3               3            3.3             223             33.4
 TCNT336M016#0200E      T            33            16            105          52.8         6           200          700            3               4            3.3             277             33.4
 TCNT476M016#0150E      T            47            16            105          75.2         6           150          800            3               4            4.7             395             47.6
  TCNT476M016#0200       T            47            16            105          75.2         6           200          700            3               4            4.7             395             47.6
   TCJD686M016#0050      D           68            16            105         108.8        6            50          2100           2               3            6.7              74              21.5
   TCJD107M016#0050      D          100           16            105          160          6            50          2100           2               3            9.9             109             31.6
 TCNX157M016#0100E     X           150           16            105          240          6           100         1300           3               4           14.9            316             47.4
   TCJD227M016#0050      D          220           16            105          352         10           50          2100           2               3           21.8            240             69.5
  TCN4227M016#0070       4           220           16            105          352         20           70          1650           2               4           21.8            245               49
 TCN4337M016#0070E      4           330           16            105          528         20           70          1650           3               4           32.7            367             73.5
   TCJ5337M016#0100       5           330           16            105          528         10          100         1300           2               3           32.7            274            104.2
   TCJ5477M016#0100       5           470           16            105          752         10          100         1300           3               3           46.6            391            148.5
20 Volt @ 85°C
   TCJD686M020#0055      D           68            20            105          136          6            55          2000           3               3            8.4              92              26.7
   TCJD107M020#0055      D          100           20            105          200          6            55          2000           3               3           12.4            136             39.3
  TCN4227M020#0100       4           220           20             85           440         10          100         1380           5               4           27.2            305             61.1
25 Volt @ 85°C
 TCNT226M025#0200E      T            22            25            105           55           6           200          700            3               4            4.3             364             43.9
 TCNT336M025#0250E      T            33            25            105          82.5        10          250          600            3               4            6.5             547             65.8
  TCNX476M025#0100       X            47            25            105         117.5        6           100         1300           2               5            9.2             195             29.3
   TCJD686M025#0070      D           68            25            105          170          6            70          1800           2               3           13.3            146             42.3
   TCJD107M025#0070      D          100           25            105          250          6            70          1800           2               3           19.6            215             62.3
  TCN4107M025#0100       4           100           25            105          250          6           100         1380           2               4           19.6            219             43.9
  TCN4157M025#0070       4           150           25            105          375          6            70          1650           2               4           29.3            329             65.9
 TCN4227M025#0100E      4           220           25            105          550         10          100         1380           3               4           43.0            483             96.7
35 Volt @ 85°C
   TCNL475M035#0300       L           4.7            35            105          16.5         6           300          600            2               5            1.8             186             18.6
 TCNT475M035#0200E      T           4.7            35            105          16.5        10          200          700            3               4            1.8             154             18.6
 TCNT106M035#0200E      T            10            35            105           35          10          200          700            3               4            3.9             328             39.5
   TCJC156M035#0200      C           15            35            105          52.5         6           200          900            3               3            5.8             116             30.3
   TCJD226M035#0100      D           22            35            105           77           6           100         1500           2               3            8.5              94              27.1
   TCJD336M035#0070      D           33            35            105         115.5        6            70          1800           2               3           12.8            141             40.7
 TCNX476M035#0150E     X            47            35            105          165         10          150         1100           3               4           18.2            387             58.0
 TCN4107M035#0100E      4           100           35            105          350         10          100         1380           2               4           38.8            435             87.1
50 Volt @ 85°C
   TCJC685M050#0200      C           6.8            50            105           34           8           200          900            3               3            5.4             108             28.2
   TCJD106M050#0120      D           10            50            105           50          10          120         1400           3               3            8.0              87              25.3
   TCJE156M050#0070       E            15            50            105           75           6            70          1900           3               3           11.9             93                38
042619 223
J-CAPTM Series
Highest Joules/cc Conductive Polymer Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors
RECOMMENDED DERATING FACTOR